
Networks of Excellence FAQs 
 
Who leads the Networks of Excellence? 
The Networks of Excellence are led by Dr. Timothy Killeen, President of the Research Foundation for SUNY and Vice 
Chancellor for Research and the network champions. The networks are supported by the network administrators and a 
Networks of Excellence core team in the central office of the Research Foundation for SUNY. 
 
Network Champions: 
 
Network Network Champions 
Health David Amberg, Interim Vice President for Research, Upstate Medical University 

ambergd@upstate.edu; David Conover, Interim Vice President for Research, Stony Brook 
University david.conover@stonybrook.edu; James Dias, Vice President for Research, University 
at Albany jdias@albany.edu; Mark Stewart, Vice Dean for Research, Downstate Medical Center 
mark.stewart@downstate.edu 

Brain David Conover, Interim Vice President for Research, Stony Brook University 
david.conover@stonybrook.edu; Mark Stewart, Vice Dean for Research, Downstate Medical 
Center mark.stewart@downstate.edu; Kenneth Tramposch, Associate Vice President for 
Research, University at Buffalo kmt1@buffalo.edu 

4E David Conover, Interim Vice President for Research, Stony Brook University 
david.conover@stonybrook.edu; James Dias, Vice President for Research, University at Albany 
jdias@albany.edu; Neil Ringler, Vice Provost of Research, College of Environmental Science and 
Forestry neilringler@esf.edu; Bahgat Sammakia, Vice President for Research, Binghamton 
University bahgat@binghamton.edu 

Materials & 
Manufacturing 

Venu Govindaraju, Interim Vice President for Research & Economic Development, University at 
Buffalo venu@cubs.buffalo.edu; Michael Liehr, Vice President for Research, SUNY Polytechnic 
Institute mliehr@albany.edu; Bahgat Sammakia, Vice President for Research, Binghamton 
University bahgat@binghamton.edu 

Arts and 
Humanities 

Thomas J. Schwarz, President, Purchase College thomas.schwarz@purchase.edu ; Barry 
Pearson, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs, Purchase College 
barry.pearson@purchase.edu  

 
 

SUNY Networks of Excellence Core Team 
Co-Lead: Tim Killeen, SUNY Vice Chancellor for Research and President, Research Foundation for SUNY  
timothy.killeen@rfsuny.org 
Co-Lead: Cathy Kaszluga, Vice President of Strategy and Planning, Research Foundation for SUNY 
cathy.kaszluga@rfsuny.org 
Kimberly Eck, Manager of Collaborative Proposal Development, Research Foundation for SUNY 
kimberly.eck@rfsuny.org 
Meg Maier, Office Manager, Research Foundation for SUNY, Research Foundation for SUNY 
meg.maier@rfsuny.org 
Jacquie Spano, Program Coordinator, Office of Strategy and Planning, Research Foundation for SUNY 
jacquie.spano@rfsuny.org 
Angela Wright, Director of Government Relations, Research Foundation for SUNY angela.wright@rfsuny.org 
 
 



How can I find an expert in a particular field or connect with SUNY faculty? 
 

Visit our Find a SUNY Scholar page to identify and connect with faculty. Through Find a SUNY Scholar, you will have access 
to a database of more than 21,000 profiles of SUNY faculty experts.  

Want to get involved in the SUNY Networks of Excellence? The SUNY Health, Brain, 4E, and M&AM Networks of Excellence 
invite interested faculty to send an email to networksofexcellence@rfsuny.org. Please indicate the Network in which you are 
interested, a 250-word paragraph describing your research, and a list 10 key search terms that describe your expertise. 
 
Join the collaboration platform at	
  http://sunynetworksofexcellence.org/. Registering for the collaboration platform will allow you 
to connect with other Networks of Excellence members and keep up to date on Networks of Excellence opportunities and 
achievements.  
 
Student Opportunities: 
 
Undergraduate Students: 
In 2014, undergraduates were selected to work with expert SUNY faculty and researchers from the Brain Network of 
Excellence through the Brain Summer Scholars Program. For more information about last year’s Brain Summer Scholars, click 
here.  
 
In summer 2015: Brain and 4E are planning Summer Scholars programs for undergraduates.  
 
For more information about undergraduate research and the  MAM Network of Excellence, contact Gary Halada, Professor at 
Stony Brook University, at gary.halada@stonybrook.edu.  
 
Graduate Students:  
Inclusion of graduate students in research projects is encouraged.    
 
Funding allocation  
For the Health, Brain, and 4E Networks of Excellence, network champions of each network determine whether to make grants 
and how to make award selections. In 2013-2014, the Health, Brain, and 4E networks made awards through a competitive 
RFP process. Health, Brain, and 4E all plan to issue RFPs in 2014-2015.  
 
In 2014, MAM made awards in selected areas that were targeted through a strategic planning process.  
 
To request to join an ongoing research project, contact the team leads: 

Area Team Lead 
Flexible Electronics Dr. Eric Eisenbraun, Associate Professor,  SUNY Polytechnic Institute, 

eeisenbraun@sunycnse.com  
Characterization Dr. Steve Novak, Assistant Vice President, SUNY Polytechnic Institute, 

snovak@sunycnse.com  
Education & Outreach Dr. Daniel White, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs and 

Professional and Corporate Recruitment and Outreach; Director of Academic 
Advisement, SUNY Polytechnic Institute, dwhite@sunycnse.com  

Digital & Additive 
Manufacturing 

Dr. Gary Halada, Professor, Stony Brook University, 
gary.halada@stonybrook.edu 

Energy Materials Dr. Stan Whittingham, Distinguished Professor, Binghamton University, 
stanwhit@binghamton.edu  



Biomaterials Dr. Albert Titus, Professor and Department Chair, University at Buffalo, 
ahtitus@buffalo.edu 

Functional & Responsive 
Materials 

Dr. Shadi Sandvik, Associate Professor, SUNY Polytechnic Institute, 
shadi.sandvik@rfsuny.org  

Informatics Dr. Tom Furlani, Director of the Center for Computational Research, 
University at Buffalo, furlani@buffalo.edu 

Green Composite Materials 
& Manufacturing 

Dr. Christopher Nomura, Associate Professor, College of Environmental 
Science and Forestry, ctnomura@esf.edu 

 
To suggest a new area of focus within the MAM Network of Excellence, contact the MAM network champions: 
 
MAM Network Champions 
Venu Govindaraju, Interim Vice President for Research & Economic Development, University at Buffalo, 
venu@cubs.buffalo.edu 
Michael Liehr, Vice President for Research, SUNY Polytechnic Institute, mliehr@albany.edu 
Bahgat Sammakia, Vice President for Research, Binghamton University, bahgat@binghamton.edu 
 


